54 CATALOG | Safety
SG4-14-030-OO-P
TYPE
2 Type 2
4 Type 4
RESOLUTION
14 Finger: 14 mm (only Type 4)
30 Hand: 30 mm

59
PIGTAIL CABLES/INTERFACE SELECTION TABLE
PIGTAIL CABLE/INTERFACE LENGTH (m) ORDER CODE
SG2 MUTING
 [SG2-30-XXX-OO-W]
TRANSMITTER CS-G1-50-B-002 0.2 95A252820
RECEIVER CS-R1-75-B-002 0.2 95A252810
SG4 EXTENDED
 [SG4-XX-XXX-OO-P]
TRANSMITTER CS-G1-50-B-002 0.2 95A252820
RECEIVER
BLANKING CONFIGURATION
CS-G1-70-B-002 0.2 95A252830
MUTING CONFIGURATION
CS-R1-75-B-002 0.2 95A252810
DONGLE
SG4-DONGLE --- 95ASE2080
NOTES
1) The light curtain is sold without pigtail cables: they must be ordered separately for Transmitter and Receiver.
2) For SG4 EXTENDED, the pigtail cable used determines if the light curtain will work in Muting configuration or in Blanking configuration. If, in place of the pigtail cable, the Dongle is used for receiver,
the light curtain can work in both configurations. When muting and blanking are not needed, Dongle or pigtail cable CS-G1-70-B-002 are suggested
3) If SG4 EXTENDED receiver is connected to the programming and monitoring interface (DONGLE), the pigtail cable for Receiver isn’t needed.
4) In order to install SG4 EXTENDED or SG2 MUTING in place of SE series safety light curtains, without changing any wiring, it can be used the cable CS-G1-60-B-002 (order n. 95A252910) for receiver.
All functions of SE will be available, except Override.
CABLES SELECTION TABLE
TRANSMITTER/RECEIVER SECONDARY CONNECTOR LENGTH (m) ORDER CODE
CS-A1-03-U-03 3 95ASE1170
CS-A1-03-U-05 5 95ASE1180
CS-A1-03-U-10 10 95ASE1190
CS-A1-03-U-15 15 95ASE1200
CS-A1-03-U-25 25 95ASE1210
CS-A1-03-U-50 50 95A252700
RECEIVER MAIN CONNECTOR LENGTH (m) ORDER CODE
SG2  MUTING
 [ SG2-30-XXX-OO-W ]
SG4 EXTENDED
 [ SG4-XX-XXX-OO-P ]
CS-A1-10-U-03 3 95A252720
CS-A1-10-U-05 5 95A252730
CS-A1-10-U-10 10 95A252740
CS-A1-10-U-15 15 95A252750
CS-A1-10-U-25 25 95A252760
CS-A1-10-U-50 50 95A252770
SG4-N
[SG4-XX-XXX-OO-N]
CS-A1-06-U-03 3 95ASE1220
CS-A1-06-U-05 5 95ASE1230
CS-A1-06-U-10 10 95ASE1240
CS-A1-06-U-15 15 95ASE1250
CS-A1-06-U-25 25 95ASE1260
CS-A1-06-U-50 50 95A252710
CASCADE CABLES
MODEL LENGTH (m) ORDER CODE
CS-F1-80-B-01 1 95A252840
CS-F1-80-B-005 0.5 95A252850